Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that a Professional Services Contract for Professional Services for Harrison 
Avenue (NJDOT-FY23) and Linden Place (NJDOT-FY24) Pre-Design Condition Assessment of Roadways and 
Borough Utilities; to T&M  Associates for the sum not to exceed sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000.00); and,  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon certification on this Resolution by the 
Borough Chief Financial Officer that sufficient funds are available for stated purpose; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that charges incrementally incurred and paid associated with this contract shall